

Z

SLP(C)No. 22535 OF 2004  
ITEM No.41

Court No.11

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.22535/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 21/08/2004 in RP 4680/02  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M.D., ORIX AUTO FINANCE (INDIA) LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

JAGMANDER SINGH & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 16/11/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. P.K. Seth,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Ajay Siwach,Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Sabbarwal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

There shall be interim stay, subject to the opposite  
party-respondent depositing Rs.2,50,000/- (Rupees Two Lakhs  
and Fifty Thousand only) as undertaken with the Registry of  
this Court within four weeks, without prejudice to the  
claims involved.

(Neena Verma) (Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master Court Master