

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22535/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 21/08/2004 in RP No. 4680/2002 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M.D., ORIX AUTO FINANCE (INDIA) LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGMANDER SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.K.Seth, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Siwach, Adv.

Mr. Pardeep Dahiya, Adv.

Me. Sandeep Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Arguments heard.

Judgment reserved.

Pending delivery of orders, sum of Rs. 2,50,000/- (Rupees two lakhs fifty thousand only) deposited pursuant to the orders of this Court along with accrued interest shall be released in favour of the petitioner which shall be subject to the outcome of the suit filed by respondent No. 1.

Aggarwal)

(Shashi Sareen)

(Vijay

Master

Court Master

Court